Nirvana Life Sciences Announces Approval To Build Vancouver Facility From Health Canada

VANCOUVER, BC, June 28, 2022 /CNW/ - Nirvana Life Sciences Inc. (Nirvana or the "Company") (CSE: NIRV), a western Canadian based life sciences company aimed at developing non-addictive chronic pain and relapse preventing products is pleased to announce that Health Canada has given Nirvana an approval to build out its Research & Development facility in Vancouver, Canada.

Health Canada's Office For Controlled Substances & Authorizations Division has reviewed Nirvana's proposed floor plan and design and has concluded that the GMP level 9 secure facility to be built in Vancouver satisfies the directive for physical security requirements if built as proposed. Health Canada has given the company notice that construction can be initiated at the Vancouver location. Once construction has been completed, the company will inform Health Canada and schedule an inspection to confirm the completed build complies with the directive in order to be an approved Licensed Dealer.

Nirvana has contracted Stratus Designs Ltd. to design and implement the control systems required to meet the stringent security requirements of Health Canada. The Stratus team has the experience and skill set to see the build out of the facility to completion in a way that will optimize efficiency and to meet GACP and GMP standards. Once completed, the Licensed Dealer License will give Nirvana the ability to import, export, analyze, research, and develop along with the sale of controlled substances to qualified investigators and to other Licensed Dealers. Nirvana has also already purchased \$800k worth of state-of-the-art laboratory equipment to be deployed into the facility upon final inspection and approval from Health Canada.

Mr. Michael McCune, VP of Operations for Nirvana stated "This is what we have been waiting for, the approval to build is a critical milestone on our roadmap to becoming a fully approved Licensed Dealer. We have the utmost confidence in Stratus Designs Ltd. to see this project through to completion and final approval as they have a proven track record in facility construction for the pharmaceutical, nutraceutical, and cannabis production sectors."

About Nirvana Life Sciences Inc.

Nirvana Life Sciences Inc. has been founded with a simple objective of researching and developing non-addictive pain management and relapse prevention products that can provide healthier outcomes for patients who live with chronic pain and/or have battled with addiction. Nirvana believes that using naturally sourced psychedelics in novel formulations holds the promise of delivering non-addictive solutions that are effective in managing pain and addiction. Nirvana's team, consisting of leading researchers from around the globe, will develop therapies that have the potential of freeing millions from addiction and saving society billions of dollars annually.

Forward Looking Statements

This news release contains certain forward-looking statements and forward-looking information (collectively referred to herein as "forward-looking statements") within the meaning of Canadian securities laws including, without limitation, statements with respect to the future investments by the Company. All statements other than statements of historical fact are forward-looking statements. Undue reliance should not be placed on forward-looking statements, which are inherently uncertain, are based on estimates and assumptions, and are subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties (both general and specific) that contribute to the possibility that the future events or circumstances contemplated by the forward-looking statements will not occur. Although the Company believes that the expectations reflected in the forward-looking statements are made, are

reasonable, there can be no assurance that such expectations will prove to be correct. Readers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on forward-looking statements included in this document, as there can be no assurance that the plans, intentions or expectations upon which the forward-looking statements are based will occur. By their nature, forward-looking statements involve numerous assumptions, known and unknown risks and uncertainties that contribute to the possibility that the predictions, forecasts, projections and other forward-looking statements will not occur, which may cause the Company's actual performance and results in future periods to differ materially from any estimates or projections of future performance or results expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. The forward-looking statements contained in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company does not undertake any obligation to update publicly or to revise any of the included forward-looking statements, except as required by applicable law. The forward-looking statements contained herein are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement.

SOURCE Nirvana Life Sciences Inc.

C View original content: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/June2022/28/c0476.html

%SEDAR: 00036070E

For further information: Bruce Clark, CEO, info@nirvanalifescience.com, Phone: 604-401-8100

CO: Nirvana Life Sciences Inc.

CNW 09:00e 28-JUN-22